197- AND 198-TYPE SWITCHES, BANKS, COMMUTATORS, WIPERS, JACK SPRINGS, AND SWITCH OPERATION REQUIREMENTS AND ADJUSTING PROCEDURES

1. GENERAL

- 1.01 This addendum supplements Section 030-705-704, Issue 9. Place this pink sheet ahead of Page 1 of this section.
- 1.02 This addendum is issued for the following reasons:
 - 1. To change part No. of a tool
 - 2. To add a note to 2.08(b).

This addendum does not affect the Equipment Test List.

2. CHANGES TO SECTION

2.001 On Page 3, after 2.08(b), add the following note.

Note: This requirement does not apply when a selector switch ED30976-02 is wired as four wire, but is being used as a 3 wire ckt. Refer to SD30976-01 Sheet 3, Test Note 2.

- 2.002 On Page 7, under List of Tools and Gauges, change 555A 3/16-inch hex single-end socket wrench to 476A 3/16-inch hex offset socket wrench.
- 2.003 On Page 8, 3.02(1), change the 555A wrench to 476A wrench.
- 2.004 On Page 9, 3.09(4), change the 555A wrench to 476A wrench.
- 2.005 On Page 10, 3.11(a) and (b), change the 555A wrench to 476A wrench.
- 2.006 On Page 11, 3.18(1) and (2)(a), change the 555A wrench to 476A wrench.

NOTICE

Not for use or disclosure outside the Bell System except under written agreement